Victaulic
Ò
 World Headquarters • P.O. Box 31, Easton, PA 18044-0031 • 4901 Kesslersville Rd., Easton, PA 18040 • 610/559-3300 • FAX: 610/250-8817 • www.victaulic.com
R
2657 Rev.A 9/99
Ò
 Registered Trademark Victaulic
Ó

Ô
 Valves
Series 366 Plug Valve Numbering System
P - 140 1 2 1 1 - 71
Type Size Pressure Rating Body Material Plug Coating** Seat Operator*
P 140
160
180
1-150 PSI
7-150 PSI full bi-directional
9-Special
2-Iron with IPS
ends
4-Coated iron
with IPS ends
8-Glass with IPS
ends
9-Special
1-Nitrile
2-EPDM
3-Fluoroelastomer
4-Neoprene
9-Special
1-Nickel
7-Glass Lined
9-Special
00-Bare
01-2" Square Nut Only
10-Standard Handle
11-Standard Handle with memory stop
70-AWWA standard gear operator
w/hand wheel, Model MZ
73-Model MA
74-Model MC
76-MFF
79-Non-standard gear operator*
81-Gear operator with memory stop
(non-AWWA)
93-MA with Chain Wheel
94-MC with Chain Wheel
96-MFF with Chain Wheel
VV- Pneumatic*
WW- Electric*
YY- Hydraulic*
*Details of operator must be supplied with order.
Series 366
with Gear Operator
23.11 - 2
Series 366
Vic-Plug Valve
1. Grooved Ends : Fast
assembly with two
Victaulic couplings.
2. Excellent Flow
Characteristics: (not
shown) Minimum 90%
diameter (81% area) free
flow circular port.
3. Self-Lubricating
Bearings: Glass-filled
teflon with Type 316
stainless steel upper and
lower bearings maintain
plug alignment.
4. Positive Seating Plug :
Ductile plug/stem for
cam-action sealing.
5. Corrosion Resistant
Seat: Welded-in nickel
seat overlay.
6. Durable Plug Coating :
Plug encapsulated with
resilient elastomers.